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	MINUTES

	Meeting title:
	ARC 6.3 joint with MAS

	Chair:
	Omar Elloumi, Alcatel Lucent, omar.elloumi@alcatel-lucent.com 

Yongjing Zhang, zhangyongjing@huawei.com] , Huawei 

	Secretary:
	Gerry McAuley ETSI

	Meeting Date:
	2013-09-05 13:00 UTC – 15:00 UTC

	Meeting Details:
	Meeting Format – Ordinary
Joint WG2/WG5 meeting

https://www2.gotomeeting.com/register/663777298  


	Intended purpose of

document:
	 Decision

 Discussion

 Information

 Other <specify>


oneM2M Notice
The document to which this cover statement is attached is submitted to oneM2M.  Participation in, or attendance at, any activity of oneM2M, constitutes acceptance of and agreement to be bound by terms of the Working Procedures and the Partnership Agreement, including the Intellectual Property Rights (IPR) Principles Governing oneM2M Work found in Annex 1 of the Partnership Agreement.
1
Opening of meeting 

1.1
Welcome

1.2
Schedule

1.3
Attendees

2
Review and Approval of Agenda

oneM2M-ARC-2013-0370-Agenda_ARC_6_3
oneM2M-ARC-2013-0370-Agenda_ARC_6_3 was agreed
3
Review and Approval of previous Minutes 


By correspondance
4
Review of Objectives for the Meeting

· Agree to architecture impacts of WG5 (MAS) work

· Other contributions if time permits

5
Action Item Status

WG Chair to provide guidelines for contributions

6
Contributions

Joint ARC/MAS

	oneM2M-MAS-2013-0090
	Updated DM CSF Description
	Tim Carey, Alcatel-Lucent, timothy.carey@alcatel-lucent.com


· Presented by Tim Carey, Alcatel-Lucent, timothy.carey@alcatel-lucent.com
· Comments and Issues

· Layers  for management of common Services Environment. This will be revised to use the correct terms.
· ASM CSF - Is this over standardized?  We need to talk about CSE profiling 
· 6.2.4.2.1 Editors note. This is taking what was in the requirement and put the text here. The notion of managing devices within the oneM2M LAN could be legacy or application dedicated node – needs to be clarified in the Specification. Clarify in the Device Management Server too.
· How to differentiate diagnostics monitoring from provisioning?
· Application Management – some aspects may be outside the scope, but they are addressing the requirements. It may need to be split.
· Provide examples or definitions of application management?  Does it include configuring the applications? It is just installing new versions of applications.

· Decisions and Actions
oneM2M-MAS-2013-0090 was Noted
	oneM2M-MAS-2013-0089R01
	CSE and AE Management CSF Description
	Tim Carey, Alcatel-Lucent, timothy.carey@alcatel-lucent.com


· Presented by Tim Carey, Alcatel-Lucent, timothy.carey@alcatel-lucent.com
· Comments and Issues

· Keep the separate APIs for networking impacting applications and non impacting. E.g. roaming list can only be done by the operator.
· Add Editor’s note in 89R01 – to confirm that these functions are not networking impacting
· Decisions and Actions
oneM2M-MAS-2013-0089R01 was Noted
	oneM2M-ARC-2013-0369
	Management architecture choices
	InterDgital Communications


· Presented by Catalina Mladin, Interdigital.
· Comments and Issues

· Reservations on option 4. If service levels won’t be implemented, then we should drop level 4.
· Option 3 how do you distinguish them for impacting/not impacting the network.

· Option  4 should be shown before 3 in order of modularity
· If we choose option 4 it would have to be extended to other CSFs

· Preference not to go into too much detail of the CSFs but to concentrate on the message flows.

· Discussion on whether or not the CSFs are sufficiently well defined to start work on the message flows.

· Depending on the “role” of who is accessing, we could have the same functionalities with different access rights/roles.
· Proposal to start with option 2 with an editor’s note, as a working procedure?

· Some concerns starting with option 2

· Continue with 2 different CSFs and will reconsider as we proceed.

· Decisions and Actions
oneM2M-MAS-2013-0089R01 and oneM2M-MAS-2013-0090R01 will be the basis for future contributions , together with the Editor’s Note that we need to reconsider the necessity  of separation vs. combination of the CSFs when the related message flows are clearer.
oneM2M-ARC-2013-0369 was Noted
Other topics as time permits
	oneM2M-ARC-2013-0320
	Mapping between requirements and CSF
	Laurent Laporte


	oneM2M-ARC-2013-0366R01
	Functional Architecture Clarifications
	ZTE


	oneM2M-ARC-2013-0365
	Service examples and evolution
	Cisco Systems, Hitachi CTA


7
Planning for next Meeting(s)

7.1. Conference Call (Ordinary Meeting)
ARC 6.4  2013-09-12 13:00  (GMT) https://www2.gotomeeting.com/register/663777298              

ARC 6.5  2013-09-19 13:00  (GMT) https://www2.gotomeeting.com/register/663777298                 

ARC 6.6  2013-09-26 13:00  (GMT) https://www2.gotomeeting.com/register/663777298                

ARC 6.7  2013-10-03 13:00  (GMT)   https://www2.gotomeeting.com/register/663777298           

7.2. Face-to-Face: TP#7 Oct.  14-18, Sophia Antipolis, France

13th October – Sunday drafting sessions. There was no support for the Sunday drafting session. The ARC meeting will start on Monday at 08:00.

8
Any other business
9
Closure of meeting
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	Last Name
	First Name
	Organisation

	Joe
	Lenart
	joe.lenart@hitachi-cta.com

	Yoji
	Okada
	okada-yoji@sei.co.jp

	jianrong
	wang
	jw8065@att.com

	David
	Wang
	davidwang@via-telecom.com
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	MARTIGNE
	patricia.martigne@orange.com

	Francisco
	da Silva
	francisco.dasilva@huawei.com

	Syed
	Husain
	shusain2016@gmail.com

	raymond
	forbes
	raymond.forbes@ericsson.com

	Yongjing
	Zhang
	zhangyongjing@huawei.com

	Philip
	Jacobs
	phjacobs@cisco.com

	catalina
	mladin
	catalina.mladin@interdigital.com

	Josef
	Blanz
	jblanz@qti.qualcomm.com

	George
	Foti
	george.foti@ericsson.com

	Seungkyu
	Park
	seungk.park@lge.com

	Lionel
	Florit
	lflorit@cisco.com

	Weihua
	Li
	liweihua@zte.com.cn

	Shingo
	Fujimoto
	shingo_fujimoto@jp.fujitsu.com

	Hong
	Qiu
	qhong@qti.qualcomm.com

	Wolfgang
	Granzow
	wgranzow@qti.qualcomm.com

	Masaharu
	Hattori
	ma-hattori@kddi.com

	Dragan
	Vujcic
	v.dragan@oberhtur.com

	Den
	Yu
	den_yu@htc.com

	Michael hs.
	Yang
	hsyang@gmail.com

	Mark
	Wilson
	mark.wilson@verizon.com

	Rajesh
	Bhalla
	rabhalla@ztetx.com

	Mitch
	Tseng
	mitch@t-infoserv.com

	Qi
	Yu
	yuqi@huawei.com

	Nicolas
	Damour
	ndamour@sierrawireless.com

	Dorothy
	Gellert
	dgellert@silverspringnet.com

	Sudarshan
	Kandi
	sudarshan.kandi@verizon.com

	Jiaxin
	Yin
	yinjiaxin@huawei.com

	Wei
	Zhou
	zhouwei@catt.cn

	Youngsik
	Kim
	yskim@modacom.co.kr

	Phil
	Brown
	phil.brown@interdigital.com

	Omar
	Elloumi
	omar.elloumi@alcatel-lucent.com

	Yong-Suk
	Park
	yspark@keti.re.kr

	Michael hs.
	Yang
	hsyang@lguplus.co.kr

	laurent
	laporte
	laurent.laporte@sprint.com

	Tim
	Carey
	timothy.carey@alcatel-lucent.com

	Guang
	Lu
	guang.lu@interdigital.com

	jingyi
	zhou
	jingyi.zhou@verizon.com

	Richard
	Brennan
	rbrennan@telxxis.com

	Francois
	Ennesser
	francois.ennesser@gemalto.com
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